
5 NOVEMBER THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE 

Tariff Industry Assistance (Decision) Notice No. 1985/29-contined 

AK 

HO 
HO 

HO 
HO 
HO 

HO 
HO 
HO 
AK 
ON 
AK 

AK 

CH 
AK 

ON 

liN 

liN 

AK 

AK 
HO 

HO 

ON 
HO 

ON 

AK 

HO 

HO 

Tariff 
Item 

Rates of Duty 
Part 
II 

Ref. Description of Goods Norma I Pref. 

84.59.059 Wire screen Dorr Oliver 1200 used to reduce maize 

84.61.021 
84.61. 021 

84.61.021 
84.61. 021 
84.61. 021 

84.61. 021 
84.61.021 
84.61.021 
84.63.029 
84.65.009 
85.01.001 

85.01. 029 

85.03.001 
85.03.019 

85.04.011 

85.04.011 

slurry particle size 
Aerosol valves, viz: Newman green female valves 
Armstrong steam traps vents and drainers -
(I) Float and thermostatic traps 
(2) Thermostatic traps 
(3) Inverted bucket traps in sizes 50mm and above, 
all pressures sizes 40mm and below sui table for pressures 
in excess of 1310 kPa 
(4) Air vents thermostatic and float type excluding cast 
iron 15mm float type 
(5) Drainers, open and closed float type 
CCC valves - epolux epoxy resin non· return valves 
Emco Wheaton dry break couplers and adaptors 
Plug cocks and valves viz: stainless steel bodied, 
all sizes 
Preset valves for liquid meters 
Samson FRL range of combination filter regulators 
Sculmatic Mark IV flow switch/angle check valve 
Gear boxes ~I models 10/30 and 10/50 
Stabi Ius gas spring units 
Heliocentric high reduction and high torque gear boxes, 
comprising of an electric motor of 375 watts and over 
close coupled to a gear box 
Variable voltage transformer for testing and servicing 
electronic equipment 
Toshiba brand photo batteries, types MR·52 MR-50 and 2MR-9 
Mazda AD 6510 battery 8 .. 7 volt air depolarising 
Mazda AD 6535 battery 8.7 volt air depolarising 
Gates lead acid accumulators; models; 
Be cells, 2 volt, 25 ampere hours 
D cells, 2 volt, 2.5 ampere hours 
X cell s, 2 volt, 5.0 ampere 'bours 
J cells, 2 volt, 12.5 ampere hours 
Hard rubber or plastic cell boxes 157 mm to 161 mm wide 
not less than 500 mm high and hard rubber or plastic 
covers for the above 

Free 

Free 
Free 

Free 
Free 
Free 

Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 

Free 

Free 

85.04.011 Tungstone challanger series of gas recombination sealed Free 
lead acid cells 

85.11.009 Parts of welding machines regardless of classification, on Free 
condi tion for use in making or repairing approved welding 
machines 

85.11.009 
85.12.019 

85.12.019 

APPROVED: 
Craft welder, easy welder, Me Model Manual arc welders, 
MIG PAK 300 welder, MIG PAK 500 and NZIG hobbl welders, 
140 amp welder, transarc 180, 200, 250, 330, 400, 450, 
560 welders, transmig 140, 180, 240, 350, 450 welders, 
transpak 225 welder, weldmatic CP model welders W model 
semi automatic wire feeders 
Soldering and desoldering stations temperature controlled 
Cook tops 

Other electric instantaneous or storage water heaters and 
i_rsion heaters; electric space heating apparatus, 
electric hair dressing appliances (for example, hair 
dryers, hair curlers, curling tong heaters) and electric 
smoothing irons, electric-thermic domestic appliances and 
electric heating resistors (other than those of carbon) 
EXCLUDING: 
1. Those of a kind cOlllllOnly used with: 
(A) tractors for articulated vehicles, being tractors that 
are designed for operation solely or principally on the 
highway; or 
(8) vehicles of 87.02 other than air-cushioned vehicles or 
assembled convertible road/rail motor coaches 
2. Cook tops 

85.15.249 Crystal oscillators 
85.18.001 Non electrolytic capacitors, fixed and variable, and parts 
Deter' n thereof, with a capaci tance equal to and exceeding 2.5 

micro farad and to a voltage rating exceeding 190 volt AC 
or 268 volt DC . 

85.19.001 Foot controls and switches for use with dental and 
surgical electro-torque units 

85.19.071 Pross II, process and operation supervision computer 
system, Phase I, II, III 

85.22.019 Professional audio processing equipment, on condition 
it is for use only in professional recording studios 

85.23 Silicon rubber covered wires and fle:libles - I.lkv to 
13.8tv, tellperature rating +l80oC to -60oC, in sizes 
16.0ID to 9&. cross sectional area 

Free 

Free 
35 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 
Aul 10 
Aul 5 

10 

10 
10 

10 

10 
10 
10 
10 

10 

10 

15 

15 

10 
33 
33 

Aul Free 33 
Au17.5 33 
Aul 2.5 33 
Aul Free 33 

Free 10 
Aul Free 
Can 25 
DC 25 
Pac Free 
Free 

Free 

Free 

99 

10 

10 

Ref. 
No. 

Effective 
From To 

501274A 9/85 6/93 

580561K 10/85 
580433H 9/85 

420285G 4/85 
4806928 6/85 
420515E 5/85 

480691D 6/85 
400072C 4/85 
480694J 6/85 
501213F 8/85 
462057H 7/85 
50ll17F 8/85 

501320J 8/85 

540315E 10/85 
501348J 10/85 

560520C 10/85 

520482J 8/85 

9/86 
8/87 

3/87 
5/87 
4/87 

5/87 
3/88 
5/87 
6/93 
9/93 
6/93 

6/93 

9/93 
6/93 

12/93 

8/90 

520295H 7/85 7/90 

500683L 8/85 6/93 

501319E 
580557A 
580558K 
580559H 
580566L 
580567J 
580568G 

8/85 
1/85 
1/86 
1/87 

10/85 
1/86 
1/87 

6/93 
12/85 
12/86 

12/85 
12/86 

560522K 10/85 12/93 
5805856 11/85 

560523H 10/85 12/93 

501321G 9/85 6/93 

580535L 10/85 9/88 

580577F 7/85 6/88 

4823 


