## THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

Tariff Industry Assistance (Decision) Notice No. 1985/29-contined

	Tariff Item	Description of Goods	Rates of Normal	Duty Pref.	Part II Ref.	Ref. No.	Effect From		
AK	84.59.059	Wire screen Dorr Oliver 1200 used to reduce maize slurry particle size	Free	Free	10	501274A	9/85	6/93	
НО НО	84.61.021 84.61.021	Aerosol valves, viz: Newman green female valves Armstrong steam traps vents and drainers — (1) Float and thermostatic traps (2) Thermostatic traps (3) Inverted bucket traps in sizes 50mm and above,	Free Free			580561K 580433H	10/85 9/85	9/86 8/87	
		all pressures sizes 40mm and below suitable for pressures in excess of 1310 kPa (4) Air vents thermostatic and float type excluding cast iron 15mm float type					•		
		(5) Drainers, open and closed float type							
10 10	84.61.021	7	Free	Free	10	420285G	4/85	3/87	
HO HO	84.61.021 84.61.021	Emco Wheaton dry break couplers and adaptors Plug cocks and valves viz: stainless steel bodied, all sizes	Free Free	Free	10	480692B 420515E	6/85 5/85	5/87 4/87	
НО		Preset valves for liquid meters	Free	Free	10	480691D	6/85	5/87	
10 10		Samson FRL range of combination filter regulators	Free	Eman		400072C	4/85.		
NK		Sculmatic Mark IV flow switch/angle check valve Gear boxes OMNI models 10/30 and 10/50	Free Free	Free Free	10 10	480694J 501213F	6/85 8/85	5/87 6/93	
ON O		Stabilus gas spring units	Free	Free	10	462057H	7/85	9/93	
AK	85.01.001	Heliocentric high reduction and high torque gear boxes, comprising of an electric motor of 375 watts and over close coupled to a gear box	Free	Free	10	50111 <b>7</b> F	8/85	6/93	
AK	85.01.029	Variable voltage transformer for testing and servicing electronic equipment	Free	Free	10	5013 <b>2</b> 0J	8/85	6/93	
CH AK	85.03.001 85.03.019	· ••	Free Free		••	540315E 501348J	10/85 10/85	9/93 6/93	
DN	85.04.011	Gates lead acid accumulators; models; BC cells, 2 volt, 25 ampere hours D cells, 2 volt, 2.5 ampere hours	Free		••	560520C	10/85	12/93	
		X cells, 2 volt, 5.0 ampere hours				+			
ďΝ	85.04.011	not less than 500 mm high and hard rubber or plastic	Free	Free	10	520482J	8/85	8/90	
WN	85.04.011	covers for the above Tungstone challanger series of gas recombination sealed lead acid cells	Free	Free	15	520295H	7/85	7/90	
AK	85.11.009		Free	Free	15	500683L	8/85	6/93	
		APPROVED: Craft welder, easy welder, MC Model Manual arc welders, MIG PAK 300 welder, MIG PAK 500 and NZIG hobbi welders, 140 amp welder, transarc 180, 200, 250, 330, 400, 450, 560 welders, transmig 140, 180, 240, 350, 450 welders, transpak 225 welder, weldmatic CP model welders W model semi automatic wire feeders							
AK HO	85.11.009 85.12.019	Soldering and desoldering stations temperature controlled Cook tops	Free	Free Aul 10 Aul 5 Aul Free	10 33 33 33	501319E 580557A 580558K 580559H	1/85	6/93 12/85 12/86	
НО	85.12.019	Other electric instantaneous or storage water heaters and immersion heaters; electric space heating apparatus, electric hair dressing appliances (for example, hair dryers, hair curlers, curling tong heaters) and electric		Aul 7.5 Aul 2.5 Aul Free	33 33	580566L 580567J 580568G	10/85	12/85 12/86	
		smoothing irons, electric-thermic domestic appliances and electric heating resistors (other than those of carbon) EXCLUDING:  1. Those of a kind commonly used with:  (A) tractors for articulated vehicles, being tractors that							
		are designed for operation solely or principally on the highway; or (B) vehicles of 87.02 other than air-cushioned vehicles or assembled convertible road/rail motor coaches							
NA.I	OE 15 040	2. Cook tops	Page -	Pmar	10	E00200-	10/05	10/00	
ON O	85.15.249 85.18.001 Deter'n	Non electrolytic capacitors, fixed and variable, and parts thereof, with a capacitance equal to and exceeding 2.5 micro farad and to a voltage rating exceeding 190 volt AC	Free 35	Can 25 DC 25	10	560522K 580585G		12/93	
)N	85.19.001	or 268 volt DC Foot controls and switches for use with dental and surgical electro-torque units	Free	Pac Free Free	99	560523H	10/85	12/93	
AK		Pross II, process and operation supervision computer system, Phase I, II, III	Free	Free	10	501321G	9/85	6/93	
<del>1</del> 0	85.22.019	Professional audio processing equipment, on condition it is for use only in professional recording studios	Free	Free	10	580535L	10/85	9/88	
<del>1</del> 0	85.23	Silicon rubber covered wires and flexibles - 1.1kv to	Free			580577F	7/85	6/88	